
PUBLIC & INTEGRATED TRANSPORT
BUS SERVICES TEAM

TENDER RESULTS FOR SCHOOL BUS SERVICES 2023

CONTRACT

NUMBER
DESCRIPTION

SUCCESSFUL

OPERATOR

NUMBER

OF 

TENDERS

RECEIVED

START

DATE

END

DATE

CONTRACT

COST
TENDER PHASE

AWARD

BASIS

08/741 Southport - Penwortham All Hallows RCHS Avacab Ltd 6 20 February 2023 22 December 2027 £59,000 -  Minimum Cost 

07/702 Farington Moss - Croston Bishop Rawstorne CE Academy Wright Way To Travel 6 20 February 2023 22 December 2027 £42,000 -  Minimum Cost 

08/766 Wrightington - Croston Bishop Rawstorne CE Academy Don Fraser Coaches 5 17 April 2023 22 December 2027 £45,600 -  Minimum Cost 

06/688
Lea - Cottam - Tanterton - Fulwood Academy

(Contract listed on tender phase SBS_05_2022 with end date 2 November 2022)
Wright Way to Travel 7 02 May 2023 17 December 2027 £40,000 -  Minimum Cost 

06/585 Longridge via Cuddy Hill - Broughton BEC Englands Chauffeured Limousines 4 05 June 2023 26 May 2028 £27,900 -  Minimum Cost 

07/412 Clayton Brook - Balshaws HS - Croston Bishop Rawstorne CELC Wright Way to Travel 4 22 August 2023 21 July 2028 £39,500 -  Minimum Cost 

08/765 Appley Bridge - Croston Bishop Rawstorne CELC Wright Way to Travel 5 22 August 2023 21 July 2028 £52,500 -  Minimum Cost 

03/706 Chipping - Longridge HS - Longridge St Cecilia's RCHS Brethertons Goldline Tours Ltd 2 04 September 2023 21 July 2028 £46,075 -  Minimum Cost 

05/578 Kirkham - Treales - Roseacre - Kirkham Carr Hill HS Coastal Coaches 2 04 September 2023 21 July 2028 £26,600 -  Minimum Cost 

07/441 Mellor Brook - Walton le Dale & Brownedge St Marys RCHS Wright Way to Travel 6 04 September 2023 21 July 2028 £31,000 -  Minimum Cost 

08/909 Tarleton - Ormskirk St Bedes RCHS Charlton Minicoaches Ltd 6 04 September 2023 24 July 2026 £22,800 -  Minimum Cost 

09/776A Brindle Church - Walton Le Dale HS & Brownedge St Marys Wright Way To Travel 3 04 September 2023 19 July 2024 £31,000 -  Minimum Cost 

12/972 Hapton Inn - Blessed Trinity College via Glen View Road Moving People Ltd 5 04 September 2023 21 July 2028 £45,527 -  Minimum Cost 

13/932 Nelson - Earby Springfield PS
Rothbury Securities

T/A Pendle Coaches Ltd
3 04 September 2023 19 July 2024 £45,550 -  Minimum Cost 

03/510B Dunsop - Bowland High School P & S Travel 2 04 September 2023 21 July 2028 £27,955 -  Minimum Cost 

11/868 Great Harwood Towngate - Accrington St Christopher's CEHS Cranberry Coaches Ltd 5 05 September 2023 21 July 2028 £36,103 -  Minimum Cost 

12/959 Burnley - Accrington St Christopher's CEHS Cranberry Coaches Ltd 6 05 September 2023 21 July 2028 £33,732 -  Minimum Cost 

1



CONTRACT

NUMBER
DESCRIPTION

SUCCESSFUL

OPERATOR

NUMBER

OF 

TENDERS

RECEIVED

START

DATE

END

DATE

CONTRACT

COST
TENDER PHASE

AWARD

BASIS

08/741 Southport - Penwortham All Hallows RCHS Shane Nuttall Coach Hire 4 05 September 2023 21 July 2028 £57,950 SBS_03_2023   Minimum Cost  

09/793 Clayton Green via Buckshaw Village - Chorley Southlands HS Vision Bus Ltd 4 06 September 2023 21 July 2028 £51,250 SBS_03_2023   Minimum Cost  

01/509 Glasson Dock - Garstang High School Blackpool Coach Hire 5 30 October 2023 21 July 2028 £49,440 SBS_03_2023   Minimum Cost  

03/740A Ribchester - Hurst Green - Clitheroe Ribblesdale CHS Archway Travel 3 31 October 2023 21 July 2028 £49,995 SBS_04_2023   Minimum Cost  

12/914 Padiham Road - Blessed Trinity College via Clifton Farm Mario Coach Travel Ltd 2 13 November 2023 21 July 2028 £48,542 SBS_04_2023   Minimum Cost  

02/560 Lane Heads - Inskip, Pinfold Lane - Garstang Community Academy Englands Chauffeured Limousines 3 08 January 2024 22 December 2028 30,680£      SBS_05_2023   Minimum Cost  

03/740B Hurst Green - Clitheroe Ribblesdale CHS

03/510A Dunsop - Bowland High School

09/776B Brindle Church - Walton Le Dale HS & Brownedge St Marys Not Awarded

Not Awarded

Not Awarded

2


